~MONROEVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT~

James A. Bond
Interim, CHIEF
~Council Report~
2010 YEAR END REPORT
2010 2009 2008
Grand Total Of All Citations
Issued - L,113 1,543 1,068
Breakdown of Citations
Speed Citations 639 1,121 715
Red Light Citations 129 80 65
Safety Belt Citations 83 83 72
Miscellaneous Traffic Citations 135 132 117
0O.V.IL Citations 18 13 6
D.U.S. or No O.L. Citations 76 76 62
Drug/Narcotics Arrest 14 26 19
Criminal Summons Issued 33 38 31
Criminal Arrests 197 167 169
Semi-Truck Citations 104 109 139
Crashes this Year 29 23 27
Warnings Issued 1,422 1,281 687
Open Doors Found 35 28 : 29
Calls for Service 2,185 1,427 882
Complaints Received 863 533 806
Cases Cleared for Year 262 199 177
Warrants Served for Year 69 71 60

skokskokskskskskskskskokskskskskskskskskskskskskskskskskskosksksksksksksksksksksksksksksk sk sksksksksk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk sk ok
~Police Vehicle 2010 Statistics~

Vehicle # Year/Make  Condition Gas/Oil Costs Repair/Maint. Cost/Mile

Car #3: 2010 Ford New $4,783.66 $98.26 27 cents
Car #4: 2008 Ford Excellent $5,083.71 $262.97 33 cents
Vehicle Mileage: Beginning - Ending Total for Year

Car #3 58 18,070 18,012

Car #4 30,402 46,506 16,104



MONROEVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT

2010 YEAR END REPORT
Officer Cites Drug Arresis Comp. Cases Warrant
Issued Anests Receive | claqr | Served
Bond 85 111 0 7 322 104 20 1

er 986

988

981



TRAFFIC-CRIMINAL REPORT
2010 YEAR-TO-DATE DECEMBER

. BALANCE AS OF JANUARY 1, 2010

Total Received from: 01/01/10-12/31/10
Total Disbursed from: . 01/01/10-12/31/10
BALANCE CARRIED TO JANUARY 2011

SUNDRIES Miscellaneous Checks
B Restitution
CITIES ) Norwalk criminal fines

Norwalk traffic fines
Sealing Record fees
Costs }
Ignition Interlock fee (IIFL)
40-45% Ohio State Patrol fines
Indigent Alcohol Treatment Fund (IATC)
Witness fees reimbursed
Willard criminal fines
Willard traffic fines
Witness fees reimbursed
VILLAGES Greenwich criminal fines
Greenwich traffic fines
Witness fees reimbursed
New London criminal fines
New London traffic fines
Witness fees reimbursed
Milan criminal fines
Mllan traffic fines .
fonrosville.cr fipl fp,ss
onroeville ra nes ;
Witness/Jury fees relmbursed
Plymouth criminal fines
Plymouth traffic fines
Wakeman criminal fines
Wakeman traffic fines
SHERIFF Huron County Sheriff
COUNTY **Less Law Library Assoc.
10% Ohio State Patrol fines
50% Liquor fines
Criminal fines
Dog fines
Health Department
Hwy Maintenance
Hwy safety (child restr)
Jury reimbursed
Public Defender Fund
Sealing Record fees
Uniform traffic fines
Witness fees reimbursed
STATE 50% Liquor fines
- Bail Bond Surcharge
Drug Enforcement Fund (DEFC)
General Revenue Fund (GRF)
Highway Safety Act (Child Restr.)
Indigent Defense Support Fund (IDFC)
Indigent Defendant Support Fund (IDSF)
Indigent Driver Interlock Fund (IDIF)
Justice Program Svc Fund (JPSF)
Ohio-State Patrol fines
Sealing record fees
Seat Belt fines
State Hwy Safety Fund (IIFS)
Victim of Crime Fund (RRF)
PUBLIC SAF Ohio Dept Public Safety
DRUGS Huron County Sheriff Department
Monroeville Police Department
New London Police Department

$

$

12,171.32
+ 1,922,712.88
- 1,922,323.96

12,560.24

146,877.00
69,339.67 216,216.67
26,287.45 )
47,419.30
60.00
355,859.29
37.50
83,232.50
10,599.61 :
140.31 523,635.96
11,954.57
22,492.00
54.50 34,501.07
5,215.09
12,026.00
30.82 17,271.91 -
2,160.49
5,213.39
- 7,373.88

854.00

461,352.25 |

462.00

33,734.00 41,890.00
23,213.27 23,213.27
(5,500.00) (5,500.00)
20,734.39
8,771.74
123,854.84
2,096.65
130.00
6,072.92
60.00
2,488.85
8,376.53
400.00
169,338.74
2,998.36 345,323.02
8,771.70
5,646.00
23,971.98
19,603.19
311.25
196,959.89
17,358.52
9,544.20
762.96
103,377.47
690.00
21,200.00
37.50
77,586.22 485,820.88
4,917.85
110.00
450.00



ODNR

HUMANE SOC.

FEES

DUI EDUCA.

DUI'INDIGENT
DUI HOUSING

CAPITAL IMP.

COMPUTER IMP
LAW LIBRARY

Norwalk Police Department
Ohio Board Pharmacy

Ohio Dept Natural Resources
Ohio Dept Public Safety

Ohio State Patrol

Willard Police Department
Division of Wildlife

Division of Watercraft

Huron Co. Humane Society
Ashland County Sheriff

Bank fees-City of Norwalk
BMV - License cancellations
BMV - Warrant blocks

Belmont County Sheriff

CS - City of Norwalk

Erie County Sheriff

Greenwich Police Dept.
Hancock County Sheriff

Huron County Sheriff

Huron Police Dept/ Huron Ohio
ISP-City of Norwalk

Lake County Sheriff Dept
Lorain County Sheriff Dept
Mahoning County Sheriff Dept
Medina County Sheriff Dept
Monroeville Police Department
New London Police Department
Norwalk Police Department
Ohio State Highway Patrol
Ottawa County Sheriff Department
Plymouth Police Department
Richland County Sheriff
Sandusky County Sheriff
Seneca County Sheriff

Stark County Sheriff

VanWert Sheriff Dept
Wakeman Police Department
Washington County Sheriff Department
Willard Police Department
Wood County Sheriff Department
Greenwich Police Dept.

Huron County Sheriff

Milan Police Department
Monroeville Police Department
New London Police Department
Norwalk Police Department
Ohio State Patrol

Plymouth Police Department
Wakeman Police Department
Willard Police Department

City of Norwalk

Monroeville Police Department
Greenwich Police Dept.

Huron County Sheriff

New London Police Department
Norwalk Police Department
Wakeman Police Department
Willard Police Department
City of Norwalk

City of Norwalk

Huron County Law Library

D e,

/

$

4,641.00
15,970.17
180.00
150.00
3,212.00
1,855.00
8,954.00

13.54
863.00
1,140.00
2,853.19
10.50
7,250.88
219.29
169.00
88.00
18,348.61
10.00
13,716.32
9.91
113.05
24.00
89.00
585.15
984.30
9,161.00
20.00
12.00
61.00
201.82
70.87
174.67
26.92
26.29
100.00
31.50
4,342.56
7.50
491.78
615.00
35.00
689.00
202.00
2,186.23
3,354.00

365.00
599.15
7,713.22
200.00
55.00
18,115.00
50.00

100.00
45.90
4,292.26
24,136.62
5,500.00

31,486.02

8,954.00

60,723.87

8,537.16
7,713.22 .

18,565.90
4,292.26
24,136.62
5,500.00

1,922,323.96

1,922,323.96

%{ V4



