~MONROEVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT~

James A. Bond Interim, CHIEF ~Council Report~ 2010 YEAR END REPORT

	<u>2010</u>	2009	<u>2008</u>
Grand Total Of All Citations			
Issued	- 1,113	1,543	1,068
Breakdown of Citations			
Speed Citations	639	1,121	715
Red Light Citations	129	80	65
Safety Belt Citations	83	83	72
Miscellaneous Traffic Citations	135	132	117
O.V.I. Citations	18	13	6
D.U.S. or No O.L. Citations	76	76	62
Drug/Narcotics Arrest	14	26	19
Criminal Summons Issued	33	38	31
Criminal Arrests	197	167	169
Semi-Truck Citations	104	109	139
Crashes this Year	29	23	27
Warnings Issued	1,422	1,281	687
Open Doors Found	35	28	29
Calls for Service	2,185	1,427	882
Complaints Received	863	533	806
Cases Cleared for Year	262	199	177
Warrants Served for Year	69	71	60
*********	******	******	******

~Police Vehicle 2010 Statistics~

Vehicle #	Year/Make	Condition	Gas/Oil Costs	Repair/Maint.	Cost/Mile
Car #3:	2010 Ford	New	\$4,783.66	\$98.26	27 cents
Car #4:	2008 Ford	Excellent	\$5,083.71	\$262.97	33 cents
			•		
Vehicle Mile	age:	Beginning	Ending	Total for	Year
Car #3		58	18,070	18,012	
Car #4		30,402	46,506	16,104	

MONROEVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT MONTHLY OFFICER ACTIVITY REPORT

2010 YEAR END REPORT

Officer	Cites Issued	Warn. Issue	Drug Arrests	Arrests	Service Calls	Comp. Receive	Cases Clear	Warrant Served
Bond 982	85	111	0	.7	322	104	20	1
Gleason 984	210	242	3	.41	432	177	56	9
Johnson 983	463	279	4	57	503	266	60	14
Kimball 985	124	129	6	44	404	127	60	19
Biechel er 986	7	5	0	6	67	39	5	0
Buderer 987	18	59	1	1	18	15	3	1 2000
McPeek 988	72	231	0	27	222	67	41	11
Bush 989	122	347	0	13	202	63	16	11
Ruggles 981	1	7	0	1	9	2	0	0

TRAFFIC-CRIMINAL REPORT 2010 YEAR-TO-DATE DECEMBER

BALANG	CE AS OF JANU	ARY 1, 2010	:			12,171.32	
Total Re	ceived from:	01/01/10-12/31/10	:		+	1,922,712.88	
Total Dis	sbursed from:	01/01/10-12/31/10	•		-	1,922,323.96	
BALANC	CE CARRIED TO	JANUARY 2011			_	12,560.24	
SUNDR	IEC	Miscellaneous Checks	\$	146,877.00			
SUNDK	IES	Restitution	Φ	69,339.67		216,216.67	
CITIES	•	Norwalk criminal fines		26,287.45		210,210.01	
OTTILO	*	Norwalk traffic fines		47,419.30			
•		Sealing Record fees		60.00			
		Costs		355,859.29			
		Ignition Interlock fee (IIFL)		37.50			
		40-45% Ohio State Patrol fines		83,232.50			
		Indigent Alcohol Treatment Fund (IATC)		10,599.61		•	
		Witness fees reimbursed	_	140.31		523,635.96	
		Willard criminal fines	\$	11,954.57	•		
		Willard traffic fines		22,492.00		04.504.07	
\/II I A O [-0	Witness fees reimbursed	œ	54.50 5 315 00		34,501.07	
VILLAĢI	=8	Greenwich criminal fines Greenwich traffic fines	\$	5,215.09 12,026.00			
		Witness fees reimbursed		30.82	•	17,271.91	
		New London criminal fines	\$	2,160.49		17,271.01	
		New London traffic fines	*	5,213.39	·		
		Witness fees reimbursed		-		7,373.88	
		Milan criminal fines	\$	-			
		Milan traffic fines		854.00		854.00	
		Monroeville criminal fines	\$	5.185.70			
		Monroeville traffic fines		56,115.55			
		Witness/Jury fees reimbursed		51.00		្ឌ61,352.25	Ì
		Plymouth criminal fines		400.00 62.00		462.00	
		Plymouth traffic fines Wakeman criminal fines		8,156.00		402.00	
		Wakeman traffic fines		33,734.00		41,890.00	
SHERIFF	=	Huron County Sheriff	\$	23,213.27		23,213.27	
COUNTY		**Less Law Library Assoc.	•	(5,500.00)		(5,500.00)	
		10% Ohio State Patrol fines		20,734.39			
		50% Liquor fines		8,771.74			
		Criminal fines	·	123,854.84			
		Dog fines		2,096.65			
•		Health Department		130.00 6,072.92			
		Hwy Maintenance Hwy safety (child restr)		60.00			
		Jury reimbursed		2,488.85			
		Public Defender Fund		8,376.53			
•		Sealing Record fees		400.00			
		Uniform traffic fines		169,338.74			
		Witness fees reimbursed		2,998.36		345,323.02	
STATE		50% Liquor fines		8,771.70			
		Bail Bond Surcharge		5,646.00			
		Drug Enforcement Fund (DEFC)		23,971.98 19,603.19		· ·	
		General Revenue Fund (GRF) Highway Safety Act (Child Restr.)		311.25			
		Indigent Defense Support Fund (IDFC)		196,959.89			
	•	Indigent Defendant Support Fund (IDSF)		17,358.52			
	,	Indigent Driver Interlock Fund (IDIF)		9,544.20			
		Justice Program Svc Fund (JPSF)		762.96			
		Ohio State Patrol fines		103,377.47			
		Sealing record fees		690.00			
		Seat Belt fines		21,200.00			
	٠	State Hwy Safety Fund (IIFS)	•	37.50		405 000 00	
	SVE	Victim of Crime Fund (RRF) Ohio Dept Public Safety	\$	77,586.22		485,820.88	
PUBLIC S DRUGS	ארר	Huron County Sheriff Department		- 4,917.85		-	
2, 1000		Monroeville Police Department		110.00			
		New London Police Department		450.00			

	Norwalk Police Department		4,641.00	•
	Ohio Board Pharmacy		15,970.17	
	Ohio Dept Natural Resources		180.00	
•	Ohio Dept Public Safety		150.00	
	Ohio State Patrol		3,212.00	
	Willard Police Department		1,855.00	31,486.02
ODNR	Division of Wildlife	\$	8,954.00	0.1,100.02
	Division of Watercraft	·	-	8,954.00
HUMANE SOC.	Huron Co. Humane Society		_	-
FEES	Ashland County Sheriff		13.54	
	Bank fees-City of Norwalk		863.00	
	BMV - License cancellations		1,140.00	
	BMV - Warrant blocks		2,853.19	
	Belmont County Sheriff		10.50	
	CS - City of Norwalk		7,250.88	
	Erie County Sheriff		219.29	
	Greenwich Police Dept.		169.00	
	Hancock County Sheriff		88.00	
	Huron County Sheriff		18,348.61	
	Huron Police Dept/ Huron Ohio		10.00	
	ISP-City of Norwalk		13,716.32	
	Lake County Sheriff Dept		9.91	
	Lorain County Sheriff Dept		113.05	
	Mahoning County Sheriff Dept		24.00	
	Medina County Sheriff Dept		89.00	
	Monroeville Police Department		585.15	
	New London Police Department		984.30	
	Norwalk Police Department		9,161.00	
	Ohio State Highway Patrol		20.00	
	Ottawa County Sheriff Department		12.00	
	Plymouth Police Department		61.00	
	Richland County Sheriff		201.82	
	Sandusky County Sheriff		70.87	
	Seneca County Sheriff		174.67	
	Stark County Sheriff VanWert Sheriff Dept		26.92	
	Wakeman Police Department		26.29 100.00	
	Washington County Sheriff Department		31.50	
	Willard Police Department		4,342.56	
	Wood County Sheriff Department		7.50	60,723.87
DUI EDUCA.	Greenwich Police Dept.		491.78	00,120.01
	Huron County Sheriff		615.00	
	Milan Police Department		35.00	
	Monroeville Police Department		689.00	
	New London Police Department		202.00	
	Norwalk Police Department		2,186.23	
	Ohio State Patrol		3,354.00	
	Plymouth Police Department		-	
	Wakeman Police Department		365.00	
	Willard Police Department		599.15	8,537.16
DUI INDIGENT	City of Norwalk		7,713.22	7,713.22
DUI HOUSING	Monroeville Police Department		200.00	
	Greenwich Police Dept.		55.00	
	Huron County Sheriff		18,115.00	
	New London Police Department		50.00	
	Norwalk Police Department		400.00	
	Wakeman Police Department		100.00	10 505 00
CADITAL IMP	Willard Police Department		45.90	18,565.90
CAPITAL IMP.	City of Norwalk	¢.	4,292.26	4,292.26
COMPUTER IMP LAW LIBRARY	City of Norwalk	\$	24,136.62 5,500.00	24,136.62
LAW LIDINART	Huron County Law Library	\$ -	5,500.00 1,922,323.96	5,500.00 1,922,323.96
		φ	1,322,323.30	1,322,323,30

Frepared: Penny A. Stone

Joen G. Redge